

KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET Department of Highways DIVISION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

TC 40-9 Rev. 11/2023 Page 1 of 1

CERTIFICATION OF UNDERSTANDING OF RESTRICTIONS FOR MEMBERS OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING OR ENGINEERING-RELATED SERVICES SELECTION COMMITTEE

SECTION 1: CERTIFICATION	
I,	
I understand that for a period of one (1) year after my service on the Selection Committee ends, the Commonwealth shall not consider a firm or any engineering or engineering-related services contract if I, my spouse, either of my parents, any of my siblings, or any of my children are employed by a firm that has been awarded a contract by the Selection Committee of the Transportation Cabinet on which I served for services relevant to the selection process or own one percent (1%) or more of a firm that has been awarded a contract by the Selection Committee of the Transportation Cabinet on which I served.	
I have participated in a Selection Committee Orientation and reviewed all statutes and administrative regulations as per KRS 45A.815 - Requirements of procuring agency for selection committee.	
SECTION 2: CERTIFICATION AGREEMENT	
SIGNATURE	DATE